The Tilney Farms

LEWISVILLE, MINNESOTA 56060

September 29, 1972

Secretary of State State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Dear Sir:

Will you kindly file the enclosed instrument appointing Edgar Urevig to accept service of process or summons in any action or proceedings for Norcross S. Tilney.

Yours very truly,

Lyan M. Ucerry

Edgar M. Urevig

EMU:mg enclosure TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: c/o Secretary of State State Office Building Wabasha Street & Park Avenue St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Please be advised that I, Norcross S. Tilney, a non-resident of the State of Minnesota, but the owner of certain lands in the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint Edgar Urevig, Lewisville, Minnesota, as a resident agent in the State of Minnesota, to accept service of process or summons in any action or proceeding in the Courts of the State of Minnesota concerning my interest in any lands which I own in the State of Minnesota. This appointment is made pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 557.01.

In Presence of:

STATE OF MINNESOTA)SS COUNTY OF WATONWAN

On this 29th day of September, 1972, before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County, personally appeared Norcross S. Tilney to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MABEL GRAF Notary Public, Waterwan County, Minn My Commission Expires Fab. 25, 1977.

07556